NATIONAL HUMAN RIGHTS COMMISSION (L A W D I V I S I O N) FARIDKOT HOUSE COPERNICUS MARG, NEW DELHI - 110 001

Case No. 699/22/13/09-10-AD/DB-11

Dated 19/07/2013 2013

TO SHRI SUHAS CHAKMA, DIRECTOR NATIONAL CAMPAIGN FOR PREVENTION OF TORTURE, C-3/441-C, JANAKPURI, DELHI – 110 058.

Si rMadam.

With reference to your complaint dated 28/08/2009, I am directed to say that the matter was considered by the Commission on 04/07/2013. The Commission has made the following directions.

"In response to the recommendations made by the Commission, the Government of Tamil Natu has forwarded a response vide letter dated 01.06.2013 indicating that a sum of Rs. 1.00 lakh has already been disbursed to the next of kin of the deceased on 19.03.2013 and in view of the recommendations further sum of Rs.2.00 lakhs have been paid to the wije of the deceased. The proof of payment is also enclosed and requested for withdrawal of the process. The documents being in vernacular language, the Commission is not in a position to go through the same. However, the letter of the Principal Secretary makes it clear that the amount has been paid.

Thus, in view of the fact that the amount as recommended by the Commission has been paid, the case is closed."

This is for your information.

Yours faithfully,

DEPUTY REGISTRAR(LAW)

Copy to:

THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY, PUBLIC (LAW & ORDER-E) DEPTT., GOVT. OF TAMIL NADU, CHENNAI – 9.

$National \,Human\,Rights\,Commission$

New Delhi, India

Case Details of File Number: 699/22/13/09-10-AD

Diary N©hber	15431
Name 👁 f he Complainant	SUHAS CHAKMA, DIRECTOR
Address	NATIONAL CAMPAIGN FOR PREVENTION OF TORTURE, C-3/441-C, JANAKPURI,
	WEST DELHI, DELHI
Name 🗨 he Victim	R. RAJAN @ SHANMUGASUNDARAM S/O RAMALINGAM
Address	WEST SAIDAPET, PS- ADAYUR,
	CHENNAI, TAMIL NADU
Place of hcident	ADAYUR
	CHENNAI, TAMIL NADU
Date of Incident	8/25/2009
\odot	In response to the show-cause notice, Principal Secretary, Public (Law & Order) Department, Government of Tamil Nadu, has submitted that in the light of the recommendations made by the Commission, further financial relief of Rs. 2 lakhs has been sanctioned for payment to the NOK of the deceased Thiru Rajan @ Shanmugasundaram. Thus, the next of kin of the deceased will
Direction issued by the Commission	get Rs. 3 lakhs in all. The proof of payment has not been received. Under the circumstances, a conditional summons be issued to the Chief Secretary, Government of Tamil Nadu, to remain personally present before the Commission on 26.6.2013 alongwith proof of payment However, if the proof of payment is received on or before 19.6.2013, his personal appearance shall be dispensed with. Put up on 26.6.2013.
Action Taken	Additional Information Called for (Dated 5/15/2013)
Status on 7/9/2013	Response from concerned authority is awaited.

Note: For futher details kindly contact National Human Rights Commission, Copernicus Marg, New Delhi, PIN 110001 Tel.No. 23385368 Fax No. 23384863 E-Mail: cov dnhrc@hub.nic.in

Disclafmen: Neiler NHRC nor NIC is responsible for any inadvertant error that may have crept in the Complaint Information being published on NET. The Complaint Information on net is for immediate information to the Complainants/ Victims.

National Human Rights Commission

New Delhi, India

Case Details of File Number: 699/22/13/09-10-AD

Diam. Multipar	15424
Diary N Umber	15431
Name of the Complainant	SUHAS CHAKMA, DIRECTOR
Address	NATIONAL CAMPAIGN FOR PREVENTION OF TORTURE, C-3/441-C, JANAKPURI,
	WEST DELHI, DELHI
Name of the Victim	R. RAJAN @ SHANMUGASUNDARAM S/O RAMALINGAM
Addre 55	WEST SAIDAPET, PS- ADAYUR,
	CHENNAI, TAMIL NADU
Place of Incident	ADAYUR
	CHENNAI, TAMIL NADU
Date of Incident	8/25/2009
O Directi on issued by the Commission	The Commission vide its proceedings dated 25.7.2012 issued a show-cause notice to the Government of Tamil Nadu to show-cause as to why the Commission should not recommend monetary relief to the NOK of deceased Rajan. As a last opportunity the Commission granted four weeks' time to the State Government to submit the response. However, instead of submitting the response, again a request is made for extension of time by four weeks for sending the reply to the show-cause notice. Though already more than sufficient time is given yet the State Government is asking for time. That indicates how the State is administering in matters pertaining to the human rights. Chief Secretary, Government of Tamil Nadu shall submit the reply to show-cause notice within four weeks positively failing which the Commission shall make appropriate recommendation presuming that the State has nothing to urge in the matter. List on 13th February, 2013.
Action Taken	Additional Information Called for (Dated 1/3/2013)
Status on 3/7/2013	Commission is considering the reports recieved from concerned authority.

Note: For further details kindly contact National Human Rights Commission, Copernicus Marg, New Dethi, PIN 110001 Tel.No. 23385368 Fax No. 23384863 E-Mail: cov dnhr c@hub.nic.ln

Disclaimer: Nother NHRC nor NIC is responsible for any inadvertent error that may have crept in the Complaint Information being published on NET. The Complaint Information on net is for immediate information to the Complainants/ Victims,